DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2022/23	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)			
DEVELOPMENT & COMMUNITY SERVICES								
QUEENS PARK THEATRE								
Where applicable, Labour Costs, Security, Ticke Concert Performance	eting Fees will be charged in addition to Venue Hire Fees.							
	Venue Hire First Performance - including Dressing room, Foyer, Green Room - Audio Lighting and Staging in Standard configuration	Council	Υ	\$1517 + 10% of Box Office Sales	per day			
	Venue Hire Second Performance (same day) - including Dressing room, Foyer, Green Room - Audio Lighting and Staging in Standard	Council	Υ	7.5% of Box Office Sales	per performance			
	Amendments to Standard configuration (materials and labour costs)	Council	Y	As calculated + 32%	per hour			

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2022/23	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
Dry Equipment Hire		•	•		·
	Digital Projector and screen - offsite including delivery, set up & return	Council	Υ	\$241.00	per day
	Digital Projector and Screen - Amphitheatre, Foyer or Mezzanine	Council	Υ	\$173.00	per day
	Audio system for Projector package - offsite	Council	Y	\$54.00	per delivery
	Yamaha Baby Grand Piano on stage	Council Council	Y Y	\$220.00 \$436.00	per tuning
	Upright Piano Lectern - Off Site (Pick Up Only)		Y	\$136.00 \$28.00	per tuning
N unc .	Portable Sound System - offsite	Council Council	Y	\$88.00	per event c per PA sys te m 5 h x
N unc .	Moving light package	Council	Y	price on application	per package
	Staging Riser	Council	Y	price on application	per package per riser
	Additional Equipment/Materials	Cou bc il	Ϋ́	il price on application	price on application
Labour Costs - Technical (Rehearsals, Show	Minimum of Two QPT Technicians per rehearsal, these roles are a combine Emergency Warden, First Aid, Duty Technician, Stage Manager, Audio Technical Warden, First Aid, Duty Technician, Stage Manager, Audio Technical requirements Where service exceeds 8 hours in one day, goes beyond 12:00am, or is on a Sunday Minimum of Three (3) FOH staff, these roles are a combination of the following duties: Emergency Warden, First Aid, Front of House Manager, Ushers, Merchandise Seller, Box Office Sunday rates Roles will be allocated by the Operations Team Leader as per the shows requirements				per hour per hour per hour per hour per hour
Hirer's merchandise sales	Commission on sales	Council	Y	10% of gross sales	per performance
Security	Minimum requirement as outlined by legislation	Council	Υ	cost recovery	cost recovery
Additional Cleaning	Applicable when additional cleaning is required; estimated at time of booking	Council	Υ	\$50	cost recovery
Advertising Packages and Other Services	Advertisement in local media (press, TV, 5 timR				

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2022/23	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
QUEEN ELIZABETH II SENIORS & CON	IMUNITY CENTRE				
	Commercial - Full day Commercial Hourly Rate Lifestyle Classes and Programs Community (fee for service)	Council Council Council	Y Y Y Y	\$1,942.00 \$267.00 \$131.00 \$882.00	per day per hour per hour per day
	Community (fee for service) Community (non-profit) Community (non-profit) Seniors	Council Council Council Council	Y Y Y	\$120.00 \$719.00 \$98.00 \$152.00	per hour per day per hour per day
	Commercial Commercial Lifestyle Classes and Programs Community (fee for service)	Council Council Council Council	Y Y Y	\$903.00 \$124.00 \$90.00	per day per hour per hour
			С	4	V

	DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2022/23		Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)	
Ever	nt Charges	Cancellation Fees Within 14-30 days of event Within 7-14 days of the event Within 7 days of the event Setup & Cleaning access to rooms	Council Council Council Council	Y Y Y	20% of hire fee 50% of hire fee 100% of hire fee partition	ieach	per booking per booking per booking h per booking sovn6 h6	17 v
Post	t Event Charges	Equipment relocatiQu	P h			P	Kun	

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2022/23	Charge Ba (e.g. per hour; per d	
GERALDTON MULTI PURPOSE CENTF	RE					
General Hire Areas:						
Meeting Room (room capacity up to 25 people).		• "		****		
	Commercial	Council	Υ	\$363.00		
	Commercial - Half day up to 5 hours	Council	Y	\$178.00		to 5 hours
	Community (fee for service)	Council	Y	\$120.00	per day	y
	Community (fee for service) - Half day up to 5 hours	Council	Y	\$61.00	per half day up	to 5 hour
	Community (non-profit)	Council	Y	\$120.00	per day	y
	Community (non-profit) - Half day up to 5 hours	Council	Υ	\$61.00	per half day up	to 5 hours
Function Room (room capacity up to 120 people)						
	Commercial - Full day	Council	Υ	\$972.00	per day	y
	Commercial - Half day up to 5 hours	Council	Υ	\$486.00	per half day up	to 5 hours
	Community (fee for service)	Council	Υ	\$543.00		
	Community (fee for service) - Half day up to 5 hours	Council	Υ	\$272.00		
	Community (non-profit)	6ouncil	u 1Y	il \$463.00		FLY.H.;F

d,,)W v.o

DESCRIPTION	Charge Type	GST	2022/23	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
THER COMMUNITY SERVICES (Parks & Grounds)				
tilities for Events: (includes power and water)				
Grounds/Parks (Power)				
Half Day	Council	Y	\$54.00	half day
Full Day	Council	Y	\$91.00	per day
Weekly	Council	Y	\$496.00	per week
Grounds/Parks (Water)			*	
Half Day	Council	Υ	\$26.00	half day
Full Day	Council	Υ	\$48.00	per day
Weekly	Council	Υ	\$248.00	per week
tall Holder Fees			-	
Commercial/Power (capped at 2 x 15 amps or 10kva)	Council	Υ	\$126.00	per day
Commercial/No Power	Council	Υ	\$63.00	per day
Information Stall (no Selling)	Council	Υ	\$21.00	per day
Community Non For Profit (SELLING)	Council	Υ	\$52.50	per day
Commercial Group				
Grounds/Parks	- "		A 107.00	<u> </u>
Per Day	Council	Y	\$437.00	Per day
Per Week (7 days)	Council	Y	\$2,772.00	per week
Weekly Rate after first 7 days	Council	,	\$2,308.00	weekly rate after first 7 days
Bond (range)	Council	N	price on application	price on application
Key Bond	Council	N	\$40.00	per key
Community (tiplested event)	Cours!!	V	\$220.00	non dou
Community (ticketed event) per day	Council	Y	\$220.00	per day
Community (Not for Profit) per day	Council	Y	\$78.00	per day
Ground Marking	Council	Y	cost recovery	cost recovery
nstallation of Banners in Marine Terrace Mall	Council	Y	cost recovery	cost recovery
ate permit fee	Council	Υ	\$105.00	per application
Event Participation	Council	Υ	price per application	per event

DESCRIPTION	Charge Type	GST	2022/23	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
-------------	----------------	-----	---------	---

OTHER COMMUNITY SERVICES - MULLEWA

Mullewa Youth Bus Hire

DESCRIPTION Charge Type

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2022/23	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
GERALDTON REGIONAL ART GALLER	XY				

DESCRIPTION	Charge Type	GST	2022/23	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
LIBRARY Lost and Damaged Items	Council	N	cost recovery	SLWA cost recovery

DESCRIPTION	Charge Type	GST	2022/23	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
VISITOR CENTRE				

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2022/23	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
RANGER SERVICES					
Parking Fees					
-	Parking Stations (1 and 4)	Council	Y	Free	first 2 hours
	Parking Stations (2,3,5 & 6 with a permit)	Council	Υ	Free	
Special Approved Requests to block/cordon bay	ys for commercial/trade purpose	Council	Υ	\$68.00	per application
	Honorary Parking Inspector Application Fee	Council	N	\$168.00	per inspector
Residential Parking Permit	Initial Application Fee (includes initial issue of permit up to 31 December in first year, if approved)	Council	N	\$42.00	per application
	Renewal of a Permit (for one year, per permit)	Council	N	\$24.00	per annum
	Change of vehicle registration number on a current permit, per permit	Council	N	\$10.50	per permit
	Replacement permit	Council	N	\$24.00	per permit
Animal Control - Dogs and Cats					
Registration					
Dogs only	Unsterilised - 1 year	Statutory	N	\$50.00	per registration
	Unsterilised - 3 years	Statutory	N	\$120.00	per registration
	Unsterilised - Lifetime	Statutory	N	\$250.00	per registration
Dogs and Cats	Sterilised - 1 year	Statutory	N	\$20.00	per registration
	Sterilised - 3 years	Statutory	N	\$42.50	per registration
	Sterilised - Lifetime	Statutory	N	\$100.00	peti registratio un iY 5 . N
	Guide Dog	Statutory	N	\$0.00	no charge
	Dog used for Droving or Tending Stock	Statutory	N	25.00%	of fee otherwise payable
	Dog owned by Pensioner	Statutory	N	50.00%	of fee otherwise payable
	Foxhounds, bona fide kept together in kennelled pack not less than 10	Statutory	N	\$40.00	per pack
	Registration after 31 May in any year, for that registration year - 50% of fee	otherwise pay	/able		
Replacement tag fee		Council	Υ	\$10.00	per replacement tag
Microchip	Microchip U Snlglud w +				

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2022/23	(
BUILDING SURVEYING					
	Building Permit Fee Certified application for a building permit				
	(a) for building work for a class 1 or class 10 building or incidental structure	Statutory	N	0.19% of estimated value of the building work but not less than \$110.00	

Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2022/23	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
17	Swimming Pool Mandatory Inspection (charged on rates notice)	Statutory	N	\$58.45	per annu%

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2022/23	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each e
TOWN PLANNING					
1	Determining a development application (other than for an extractive industry) where the development has not commenced or been carried out and the estimated cost of the development is: a) Not more than \$50,000 b) More than \$50,000 but not more than \$500,000 c) More than \$500,000 but not more than \$2.5 million d) More than \$2.5 million but not more than \$5 million e) More than \$5 million but not than \$21.5 million	Statutory Statutory Statutory Statutory Statutory	N N N	\$147.00 0.32% of the estimated cost of development \$1,700 + 0.257% for every \$1 in excess of \$500,000 \$7161 + 0.206% for every \$1 in excess of \$2.5m \$12,633 + 0.123% for every \$1 in excess of \$5m	per application per application per application per application per application
	f) More than \$21.5 million Determining a development application (other than for an extractive industry) where the development has commenced or been carried out	Statutory Statutory	N N	\$34,196.00 The fee in item 1 plus, by way of penalty, twice that fee	per application
	Determining a development application for an extractive industry where	Statutory	N	\$739.00	per application
5	the development has not commenced or been carried out Determining a development application for an extractive industry where the development has commenced or been carried out Determining an application to amend or cancel development approval (this applies where a determ+	Statutory	N	The fee in item 3 plus, by way of penalty, twice that fee	

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2022/23	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
25	* Road / R.O.W / P.A.W. request for closure	Council	N	\$882.00	per request
26	Advertising				
	a) On site signage	Council	Ν	\$420.00	per sign
	b) Newspaper advertising	Council	N	\$420.00	per advertisement
27	CD digital copy of planning document	Council	N	\$31.50	per disc
28	Pre-strata inspection	Council	Υ	\$441.00	per inspection
29	Planning Assessment	Statutory	Υ	\$295.00	per assessment

DESCRIPTION	Charge Type	GST	2022/23	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
LAND & PROPERTY				
Lessor's Consent and Processing Transfer	Council	Υ	\$112.00	per transfer
Lessor's Consent to Mortgage	Council	Υ	\$112.00	per consent
Withdrawal or Lodgement of Caveat	Council	Υ	\$112.00	per application
New Leases / Sub Leases/ Further Term Options				
Admin fee	Council	Υ	\$210.00	per lease
Recovery of Landgate Fees	Council	Υ	actual cost	per lease
Lease fee - community groups	Council	Υ	\$450.00	per annum
Commercial Leases	Council	Υ	As per lease agreement	As per lease agreement
Residential Leases	Council	N	As per lease agreement	As per lease agreement

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2022/23	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
HEALTH					
EHO Services to other Local Government Author	ities	Council	Υ	price on application	per hour
EHO Services to Development Industry	Licenses Netification of Food Dusiness (40 months)	Council	Y	\$363.00 \$453.00	per hour
	Licenses: Notification of Food Business (12 months) Licenses: Notification of Food Business (Single Event)	Statutory Statutory	N N	\$152.00 \$68.00	per annum per event
	Registration of a Food Business- Low, Medium & High Risk (Food Safety	Statutory	N	\$173.00	per event per application
	Accreditation)	,		*******	per approximation
	Annual Food Business Inspection Fees (Per Hour)	Statutory	N	\$236.00	per hour of inspection
	Annual Food Business Inspection Fees (Per Half Hour)	Statutory	N	\$120.00	per half hour of inspection
	Other Food Business Inspection Fee(include transfer of ownership)	Statutory	N	\$173.00	per application
	Not for profit and Charities- Notification for Food Business (12 month and single event)	Statutory	N	Nil	
	Not for profit and Charities- Annual Food Business Inspection fees	Statutory	N	Nil	
		-			
Lodging House		Statutory	N	\$250.00	registration and inspection
Caravan Parks (application for grant or renewal	Annual fee- minimum	Statutory	N	\$200.00	per licence/renewal
of licence)	Long/Short/Park Home Stay Sites	Ctatutani	N	\$6.00	per site
	Per Camp Site	Statutory Statutory	N	\$3.00	per site
	Per Overflow Site	Statutory	N	\$1.50	per site
	Transfer of Caravan Park Licence	Statutory	N	\$100.00	licence issue
	Additional Fee for renewal after expiry	Statutory	N	\$20.00	per renewal
	Temporary License	Statutory	N	\$200.00	per application
Septic Tanks	Approval under Regulation 4	Statutory	N	\$118.00	per application
	Regulation 4A with report	Statutory	N	\$72.00	per application
	Regulation 4A without report	Statutory	N	\$110.00	per application
	Local Government Fee report fee	Council	N	\$168.00	per application
	Permit to use apparatus	Statutory	N	\$118.00	per application
	Permit to interfere with receptacle for drainage	Council	N	\$75.60	per permit
	Septic Tank Plan Search Fee	Council	N	\$31.50	per application
Section 39	Issue of Section 39 Certificate with Inspection	Council	N	\$173.00	certificate
Meat inspection fees	Pigs	Statutory	N	\$7.70	per carcass
	Bovines (70kg and under) and other animals	Statutory	N	\$1.54	per carcass
	Bovines (over 70kg)	Statutory	N	\$12.32	per carcass
Offensive trade registration Fees	Slaughterhouses	Statutory	N	\$298.00	registration
_	Piggeries	Statutory	N	\$298.00	registration
	Transfer Registration	Statutory	N	\$138.00	registration
	Laundries, Dry-cleaning establishments	Statutory	N	\$147.00	registration
	Shellfish and Crustacean processing establishments	Statutory	N	\$298.00	registration
	Fish Processing establishments in which whole fish are cleaned and prepared	Statutory	N	\$298.00	registration
	Poultry farming	Statutory	N	\$298.00	registration
Other Health Services Fees	Noise Surveys (per hour)	Council	N	\$577.50	per hour
	Noise Management Plan Approvals	Council	N	\$210.00	per application
	Event Noise Exemption (Regulation 18) application fee	Statutory	N	\$1,000.00	per application
	Additional late application fee (application < 60 days prior to event)	Statutory	N	25% of application fee	
	Aquatic Facility - annual code compliance inspection and clearance to reopen facility	Council	N	\$176.40	reopen clearance / compliance notice/ site / year
	Aquatic Facility water sample collection & result	Council	N	\$33.60	per site
	Aquatic Facility water resampling collection & result	Council	N	\$33.60	per site

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2022/23	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
	Sporting groups annual inspection fee- (with paid bar/kitchen staff that present venue for hire)	Statutory	N	\$115.00	per inspection
Public buildings	New application- Low risk (halls)	Council	N	\$178.50	per application
	New application- High risk (pubs and clubs)	Council	N	\$351.00	per application
	Inspection	Council	N	\$120.00	per hour
	Not for profit and charities- Inspection	Council	N	Nil	
	Public building temporary events	Council	N	\$120.00	per hour
Hairdressers and Skin Penetration	New Premises application fee	Council			

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2022/23	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
MERU LANDFILL - RESIDENTIAL					
*Residential includes car, car & trailer, ute, ute & trailer.					

*CONDITIONS FOR RESIDENTIAL WASTE DISPOSAL:

- 1. Residential includes car, car & trailer, ute, ute & trailer. UNMARKED vehicles only. If marked, commercial fees apply.
- 2. Any vehicles bigger than a ute & trailer will be considered as commercial and commercial fees will apply.
- 3. Mixed loads will be charged at the highest applicable rate for load contents.
- 4. Charities registered with the Australian Charities and Not-for-profits Commission can apply for a fee exemption.

MIXED PUTRESCIBLE WASTE	General Waste - Residential*	Council	no charge	per entry
MACE TO THE COURSE WAS TE	General Waste Residential		no onarge	por only
OTHER - INERT WASTE	Inert Waste - Residential*	Council	no charge	per entry
JITIER - INERT WASTE	(Waste which will not decompose over a period of time or only very	Council	no charge	perenty
	slowly decomposes e.g. Glass, pallets, metal)			
	Slowly accomposes e.g. Glass, paliets, metaly			
ORGANICS	Green Waste - Residential*	Council	no charge	per entry
	(Exclude weeds, lawn clippings, bougainvillea, roses, box thorn and			
	other nasty plants - these products will be charged as Mixed Putrescible			
	Waste)			
RECYCLE	Cardboard	Council	no charge	
	Scrap Metal/Whitegoods	Council	no charge	
	Plastic Bottles (HDPE & PET only)	Council	no charge	
HAZARDOUS	Household Hazardous Waste	Council	no charge	
	(see City website for details. No commercial loads will be accepted)		Ü	
	Paint	Council	no charge	
	Medical (Includes Registered Pharmacy)	Council	no charge	
	Waste Oil - Max 20kg per trip	Council	no charge	
BULKY ITEMS	E-Waste	Council	no charge	
			-	
OTHER	Sale of Mulch - Residential*	Council	no charge	

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2022/23	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)	
MERU LANDFILL - COMMERCIAL						
MIXED PUTRESCIBLE WASTE	General waste - above 500kg General waste - 300 to 499kg Generalg/vaste - under 300kg (minimum charge) muncD	Council Council Council n	Y Y ated di	\$120.00 \$59.50 \$35.50 Ili	i%	per tonne per entry pentry catnh - ip
OTHER - INERT WASTE	Inert waste - above 500kg Inert waste - 300 to 499kg Inert waste - under 300kg (minimum charge)	Council Council Council	Y Y Y	\$120.00 \$59.50 \$35.50		per tonne per entry per entry
HAZARDOUS	Asbestos Asbestos - minimum charge 100kg Special Burial - including documents Special Burial - minimum Waste Oil - Max 205L per trip (clean uncontaminated) Quarantine Waste Quarantine Waste - minimum (whichever is the greater applies) Contaminated waste (including Soil)	Council Council Council Council Council Council Council	Y Y Y Y Y	\$178.00 \$21.00 \$126.00 \$73.50 \$5.50 \$136.50 \$84.00 price on application		per tonne minimum per tonne minimum per litre per tonne minimum
BIOSOLIDS & LIQUIDS	Septage (K210) L150 (Industrial wash water contaminated with a control waste)	Council βe ut wi he	Y Y	\$80.50		per tonne

DESCRIPTION Charge Type GST

DESCRIPTION Charge Type GST

DESCRIPTION	Charge Type	GST	2022/23	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2022/23	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
FINANCIAL SERVICES					
Rates					
	Instalment Administration Fee	Council	N	\$7.00	per instalment
	Individual Agreement to pay Council via Direct Debit and Special Arrangement	Council	N	\$42.00	per agreement
	Instalment Interest	Council	N	3%	per annum
	Recovery of Dishonour Fees - Direct Debit	Council	N	\$21.00	cost plus \$10
	Recovery of Dishonour Fees - Cheques	Council	N	\$21.00	cost plus \$10
	Debt Collection Cost Recovered	Council	N	cost recovery	cost recovery
	Debt Collection - 'Notice of Discontinuance'	Council	N	\$85.00	per notice
	Debt Collection - Memorandum of Consent Order	Council	N	\$85.00	per notice
Request for a copy of a rate notice for prior ye	ars - first year	Council	N	\$12.00	for 1 year
	Each additional year	Council	N	\$6.00	for every additional year
Account Enquiry					
	Electronic Advice of Sale - Rates only	Council	N		

DESCRIPTION	Charge Type GST	2022/23	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
-------------	--------------------	---------	---

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2022/23	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
Aquarobics Multi-Passes					
	30min Class x 10	Council	Υ	\$72.00	per booklet
	45min Class x 10	Council	Υ	\$107.00	per booklet
	60min Class x 10	Council	Υ	\$143.00	per booklet
	Pensioner/Concession 30min x 10	Council	Υ	\$46.00	per booklet
	Pensioner/Concession 45min x 10	Council	Υ	\$68.00	per booklet
	Pensioner/Concession 60min x 10	Council	Υ	\$90.00	per booklet
	30min Class x 20	Council	Υ	\$137.00	per booklet
	45min Class x 20	Council	Υ	\$203.00	per booklet
	60min Class x 20	Council	Υ	\$271.00	per booklet
	Pensioner/Concession 30min x 20	Council	Υ	\$87.00	per booklet
	Pensioner/Concession 45min x 20	Council	Υ	\$128.00	per booklet
	Pensioner/Concession 60min x 20	Council	Υ	\$171.00	per booklet
Aquatic Membership					
·	Child (up to 16)/Student - 6 month membership (payable in advance)	Council	Y	\$455.00	per purchase
	Pension/Senior (65+) - 6 month membership (payable in advance)	Council	Υ	\$364.00	per purchase
	Adult - 6 month membership (payable in advance)	Council	Υ	\$591.50	per purchase

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2022/23	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
Group Fitness Instructor Hire					
	Standard Opening Hours	Council	Υ	\$65.60	

DESCRIPTION Charge GST 2022/23 Charge Basis
Type

DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2022/23	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
PRIVATE WORKS					
Footpath and Driveway Private Works Sealed and Unsealed Road Private Works Kerb and Drainage Private Works Minor Civil Private Works Other Private Works or Services		Council Council Council Council	Y Y Y Y	price on application	price on application
ELLENDALE POOL					
Overnight camping fees		Council	Υ	\$10.00	per person per night
FIRE PREVENTION					
Clear Infringed Properties - Fire Prevention Work	Contractor clearing costs	Council	Υ	Cost recovery	per property